OP \$40.00 85077164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305789 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Erin Intellectual Property Limited		03/03/2014	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sure-Gro IP Inc.		
Street Address:	ddress: 150 Savannah Oaks Drive		
Internal Address:	al Address: Suite 100		
City:	Brantford		
State/Country:	UNITED STATES		
Postal Code:	ode: N3V 1E7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85077164	GOLFGREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: tm-ct@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SWA0209

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE A. PELLETIER. JR.

TRADEMARK

900290403 REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0565

SIGNATURE:	/gapjr/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT ("trade-mark")

WHEREAS, **Erin Intellectual Property Limited**, a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland, located and doing business at 5 The Oaks, Hillside, Birr, County of Offaly, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted in connection with its business the following trademark:

	Trade-mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date
0	Golfgreen	United States	85/077,164	July 2, 2010

And:

WHEREAS, **Sure-Gro IP Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 150 Savannah Oaks Drive, Suite 101, Brantford, Ontario N3V 1E7, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the aforesaid trademark with the business associated therewith, including all good will associated with the business symbolized by this trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire rights, titles, interests in and to the trademark including, without limitation all renewals thereof all with the business associated with said trademark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the aforesaid trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for these trademarks and affiliated registration assigned herein.

Assignor further warrants that upon request of Assignee that it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privacy therewith.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Erin Intellectual Property Limited

Per:

Name: Loui VALUERE

Title: ATTOL NEW AT LAW

Title: PIRELTOR

DOCSQUE: 1126133\1

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0567